VOLUME 22, ISSUE 4
©Centre of Military and Strategic Studies, 2023
ISSN : 1488-559X
Journal of
Military and
Strategic
 Studies
APPLICATION OF THE TARGETING PROCESS IN SIMULATIONS OF THE ANTI-SURFACE

TABLE 2. WEAPON SYSTEMS AND AMMUNITION USED IN THE MIL MI-24
MIL MI-24
AMMUNITION TYPE DESIGNATION WEIGHT
BOMB / 250 KG
BOMB / 500 KG
ANTI-TANK GUIDED MISSILE 9K114
SHTURM
35 KG
UNGUIDED ROCKET S-8 11.3 KG
UNGUIDED ROCKET S-5 5 KG
FOUR-BARREL ROTARY CANNON
12.7 MM
9A624 /
MACHINE CANNON 7.62X54 MM PK /
MACHINE CANNON 30X165 MM GSH-2-30 /
                                    JMSS VOLUME 22, ISSUE 4
249 | P a g e
In order to verify the model of close air support in the brigade’s offensive operation, the following
experimental conditions were set16:
 Location: Libavá Military Training Area;
 Weather: very sunny day, no rainfall;
 Date and time: 18 October from 16:00 hrs;
 The organizational structure of the Blue Brigade is shown in Table 3;
 The organizational structure of the Red enemy units is shown in Table 4;
 The initial deployment of units before the start of the simulations is shown in Figure 1;
 Aircraft used: Mil Mi-24;
 The simulation was run 300 times with advancing Red units as they began to consolidate on the
line reached and in a situation where Red units took up a pre-established defence;
 The simulation was conducted with the support of a flight or squadron of helicoptersTable 3.
Blue Brigade combat equipment numbers
BLUE
MECHANIZED
BRIGADE
ARMOURED
INFANTRY
FIGHTING
VEHICLE BVP-
2
TANK
T-72
VEHICLE-
TOWED
120 MM
MORTAR
PRAM L
SELF-
PROPELLED
120 MM
MORTAR
PRAM S
PRAM
CARRIER
TATRA
815-7
PRAM
SHOULDER-
LAUNCHED
ANTI-TANK
GRENADE
LAUNCHER
RPG
1ST MECHANIZED
BATTALION
39 0 12 0 12 27
2ND MECHANIZED
BATTALION
39 0 4 8 4 27
3RD TANK
BATTALION
X 20 X X X X
7TH MECHANIZED
BATTALION
39 X X X X 27